
GEMADEPT CORPORATION 

Address: No.6  Le Thanh Ton Street, Ben Nghe Ward, District 1 , Ho Chi Minh City

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Unit: VND

         ASSETS  Code  Note         Ending balance     Beginning balance 

A - CURRENT ASSETS 100      1,110,876,358,336       1,073,083,913,383       

I. Cash and cash equivalents 110      208,113,527,549          224,033,300,556          

1. Cash 111      V.1 206,913,527,549          217,117,165,556          

2. Cash equivalents 112      1,200,000,000              6,916,135,000              

II. Short-term investments 120      211,600,056,013          221,012,750,502          

1. Short-term investments 121      V.2 243,534,433,522          259,066,796,505          

2.

Provisions for devaluation of short-term 

investments in securities 129      V.3 (31,934,377,509)           (38,054,046,003)          

III. Accounts receivable 130      471,222,888,094          441,537,234,661          

1. Receivable from customers 131      V.4 250,337,507,224          248,354,055,765          

2. Prepayments to suppliers 132      V.5 31,516,576,996            35,025,232,547            

3. Short-term inter-company receivable 133      -                                    -                                   

4. 134      -                                    -                                   

5. Other receivable 138      V.6 190,279,675,196          158,987,005,671          

6. Provisions for bad debts 139      V.7 (910,871,322)                (829,059,322)               

IV. Inventories 140      56,328,783,127            55,433,423,885            

1. Inventories 141      V.8 56,328,783,127            55,433,423,885            

2. Provisions for devaluation of inventories 149      -                                    -                                   

V. Other current assets 150      163,611,103,553          131,067,203,779          

1. Short-term prepaid expenses 151      V.9 23,623,528,811            8,097,730,366              

2. VAT to be deducted 152      43,584,107,836            14,087,340,957            

3. Taxes and other accounts receivable from the State 154 V.10 13,151,105,339            14,071,758,302            

4. Other current assets 158      V.11 83,252,361,566            94,810,374,154            

Receivable according to the progress of construction 

contracts

                          The First Quarter of Year 2010



Consolidated balance sheet (cont.)

         ASSETS  Code  Note         Ending balance     Beginning balance 

B - LONG-TERM ASSETS 200      3,509,981,130,344       3,438,172,154,801       

I. Long-term accounts receivable 210      -                                    -                                   

1. Long-term accounts receivable from customers 211      -                                    -                                   

2. Long-term inter-company receivable 212      -                                    -                                   

3. Other long-term receivable 213      -                                    -                                   

4. Provisions for bad debts 219      -                                    -                                   

II. Fixed assets 220 1,806,190,916,511       1,784,574,193,555       

1. Tangible assets 221      V.12 1,516,697,922,174       1,520,795,042,762       

Historical costs 222      2,164,483,156,276       2,123,328,655,828       

Accumulated depreciation 223      (647,785,234,102)         (602,533,613,066)        

2. Financial leasehold assets 224      V.13 10,240,377,138            11,231,556,573            

Historical costs 225      23,890,768,666            23,890,768,666            

Accumulated depreciation 226      (13,650,391,528)           (12,659,212,093)          

3. Intangible assets 227      V.14 28,842,684,410            29,037,482,935            

Initial costs 228      30,766,411,094            30,766,411,094            

Accumulated amortization 229      (1,923,726,684)             (1,728,928,159)            

4. Construction-in-progress 230      V.15 250,409,932,789          223,510,111,285          

III. Investment property 240      259,420,371,200          262,211,533,407          

Historical costs 241      278,948,439,795          278,948,439,795          

Accumulated depreciation 242      (19,528,068,595)           (16,736,906,388)          

IV. Long-term investments 250      1,347,635,761,905       1,327,741,995,824       

1. Investments in affiliates 251      V.16 6,600,000,000              6,600,000,000              

2. Investments in business concerns and joint ventures 252      V.17 937,196,602,678          919,302,836,598          

3. Other long-term investments 258      V.18 429,793,871,494          427,793,871,494          

4.
Provisions for devaluation of long-term 

investments in securities 259      V.19 (25,954,712,267)           (25,954,712,267)          

VI. Other long-term assets 260      47,651,451,810            14,561,803,097            

1. Long-term prepaid expenses 261      V.20 6,847,932,673              9,690,283,960              

2. Deferred income tax assets 262      V.21 1,812,032,647              1,812,032,647              

3. Other long-term assets 268      V.22 38,991,486,490            3,059,486,490              

V. Goodwill A 269      49,082,628,918            49,082,628,918            

       TOTAL ASSETS 4,620,857,488,680       4,511,256,068,185       



Consolidated balance sheet (cont.)

LIABILITIES AND OWNER'S EQUITY  Code  Note         Ending balance     Beginning balance 

A - LIABILITIES 300      1,903,132,246,157       1,849,483,853,409       

I. Current liabilities 310      777,049,296,141          801,100,409,546          

1. Short-term debts and loans 311      V.23 314,436,787,968          365,608,704,705          

2. Payable to suppliers 312      V.24 262,877,287,786          252,770,951,167          

3. Advances from customers 313      V.25 31,495,440,503            11,988,137,961            

4. Taxes and other obligations to the State Budget 314      V.26 31,205,241,740            19,032,658,009            

5. Payable to employees 315      V.27 6,557,845,661              24,019,541,148            

6. Accrued expenses 316      V.28 54,327,368,528            45,212,393,716            

7. Inter-company payable 317      -                                    -                                   

8. 318      

-                                    -                                   

9. Other short-term payable 319      V.29 74,501,007,237            80,676,763,323            

10. Provisions for short-term accounts payable V.30 1,648,316,717              1,791,259,517              

II. Long-term liabilities 320      1,126,082,950,017       1,048,383,443,863       

1. Long-term accounts payable to suppliers 321      -                                    -                                   

2. Long-term inter-company payable 322      -                                    -                                   

3. Other long-term payable 323      310,324,714,915          308,511,675,907          

4. Long-term debts and loans 324      V.31 795,431,348,033          720,181,812,014          

5. Deferred income tax payable 325      18,932,642,220            18,090,897,343            

6. Provisions for unemployment allowances 336 1,394,244,849              1,599,058,599              

7. Provisions for long-term accounts payable 337 -                                    -                                   

B - OWNER'S EQUITY 400      2,529,625,208,900       2,471,309,331,829       

I. Owner's equity 410      2,526,705,893,646       2,470,626,397,025       

1. Capital 411      V.32 482,125,000,000          475,000,000,000          

2. Share premiums 412      V.32 1,390,419,962,400       1,366,907,462,400       

3. Other sources of capital 413      V.32 71,797,775,902            71,797,775,902            

4. Treasury stocks 413      V.32 -                                    -                                   

5. Differences on asset revaluation 414      -                                    -                                   

6. Foreign exchange differences 415      V.32 1,499,382,471              4,714,185,443              

7. Business promotion fund 416      2,139,866,926              984,338,786                 

8. Financial reserved fund 417      V.32 14,480,598,684            13,902,834,614            

9. Other funds 418      V.32 10,296,600,315            10,296,600,315            

10. Retained earnings 419      V.32 553,946,706,948          527,023,199,565          

11. Construction investment fund 421 -                                    -                                   

II. Other sources and funds 420      2,919,315,254              682,934,804                 

1. Bonus and welfare funds 421      V.33 2,919,315,254              682,934,804                 

2. Sources of expenditure 422      -                                    -                                   

3. Fund to form fixed assets 423      -                                    -                                   

C - INTEREST OF MINORITY SHAREHOLDERS 500 V.34 188,100,033,623          190,462,882,947          

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OWNER'S EQUITY 430      4,620,857,488,680       4,511,256,068,185       

Ho Chi Minh City, 20 Apr  2010

___________________      ___________________

Truong Nhu Nguyen        Nguyen Minh Nguyet

          Preparer        Accountant-in-charge       General Director

Payable according to the progress of construction 

contracts

     Do Van Minh


